
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 William Paterson College 1990 1 M 378 15

2 Erie Community College 1990 1 M 314 0

3 Michigan State University 1990 1 M 310 4

4 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1990 1 M 234 1

5 Ohio State University 1990 1 M 186 0

6 Illinois State University 1990 1 M 116 0

7 San Jose State University 1990 1 M 94 0

8 Morehead State University 1990 1 M 88 0

8 St. John's University 1990 1 M 88 0

10 Houston /University of 1990 1 M 70 0

11 Wichita State University 1990 1 M 60 0

12 Penn State University 1990 1 M 54 0

13 Washington State University 1990 1 M 44 0

14 Arizona State University 1990 1 M 32 0

14 Saginaw Valley State University 1990 1 M 32 0

16 Bryant College 1990 1 M 28 0

17 West Texas State University 1990 1 M 14 0

18 California State Univ. - Fullerton 1990 1 M 12 0

19 Vincennes University 1990 1 M 8 0

19 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 1990 1 M 8 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 William Paterson College 1990 2 M 380 12

2 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1990 2 M 358 7

3 Ohio State University 1990 2 M 270 0

4 Erie Community College 1990 2 M 224 1

5 Michigan State University 1990 2 M 214 0

6 Wichita State University 1990 2 M 168 0

7 Morehead State University 1990 2 M 76 0

8 Houston /University of 1990 2 M 70 0

9 Washington State University 1990 2 M 67 0

10 West Texas State University 1990 2 M 58 0

11 Illinois State University 1990 2 M 50 0

12 Penn State University 1990 2 M 42 0

13 Maryland /Univ. of - College Park 1990 2 M 40 0

14 Saginaw Valley State University 1990 2 M 38 0

15 St. John's University 1990 2 M 31 0

16 Vincennes University 1990 2 M 26 0

17 San Jose State University 1990 2 M 16 0

18 Arizona State University 1990 2 M 12 0

18 Florida State University 1990 2 M 12 0

20 Bryant College 1990 2 M 10 0

20 Florida /University of 1990 2 M 10 0

20 Northern Illinois University 1990 2 M 10 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 William Paterson College 1990 3 M 370 16

2 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1990 3 M 330 2



3 Wichita State University 1990 3 M 276 1

4 Michigan State University 1990 3 M 180 0

5 Ohio State University 1990 3 M 172 0

6 Saginaw Valley State University 1990 3 M 124 0

7 Erie Community College 1990 3 M 110 0

7 West Texas State University 1990 3 M 110 0

9 Vincennes University 1990 3 M 90 0

10 Houston /University of 1990 3 M 82 0

11 Florida /University of 1990 3 M 68 0

12 Penn State University 1990 3 M 58 0

13 Arizona State University 1990 3 M 44 0

14 Washington State University 1990 3 M 18 0

15 Illinois State University 1990 3 M 16 0

15 San Jose State University 1990 3 M 16 0

17 Morehead State University 1990 3 M 14 0

18 Maryland /Univ. of - College Park 1990 3 M 10 0

19 Texas /University of - Arlington 1990 3 M 4 0


